GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:727
ANSWERED ON:19.03.2012

INCLUSION OF CLEFT LIP AND PALATE AFFECTED PERSONS IN THE LIST OF PHYSICALLY CHALLENGED
Mahto Shri Baidyanath Prasad

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to include cleft-lip and palate affected persons in the list of physically challenged; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by which the same is likely to be done?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SHRID. NAPOLEON)
(a) Presently, there is no such proposal.

(b) Does not arise.
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